Appendix 1 to Schedule “C”
Certified Veterinary Technician Fees

All the fees listed in this schedule are subject to the federal Goods and Services Tax
at the applicable rate (unless specified otherwise). Fees marked as Annual Fees
(AF) are due and payable when certification is offered and by May 31 for all post
2019 years. Late payment fees due will be based on these dates.

Annual Fees

1.
2.
3.

Active Practice (AF)*
Non Practising (AF)*
Retired (AF)*
Student (AF)*

*subject to pro-ration

Application and other CVT status related fees

5.

10.
11.
12.

13.

Application fee (excludes all BCVTA members in good standing who apply
on or before December 31, 20191)

Application fee (all BCVTA members in good standing who apply on or
before December 31, 20192)

Qualified applicant transfer fee from another recognized jurisdiction
Reinstatement Fee

Change in certification category fee - when a certificant moves from one
category to another except in the situation when a non-practising
certificant is returning to active practice within 730 days from last active
practice date.

Fee to request Council review of a certification decision
Fee for each letter of standing requested for another jurisdiction
Penalty for late payment of annual renewal fee, all categories (no GST)

NSF Fee

$180.00
$60.00
$30.00

$100.00

$200.00

$0.00

$60.00
$125.00

$50.00

$200.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

1 This is the date by which applications must be received in the office. Application processing and the
certification process is expected to begin in 2020. There will be some time lag as we evaluate additional
staffing needs, based on the applications received.
Z As above
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